XII I II III IIII V VI VII VIII IX X XI

Flood warning for the Stort

News / Fri 7th Feb 2014 at 02:56pm

THE ENVIRONMENT Agency has issued the following warning for The River Stort in Harlow.

Current status:Flood Warning

Flood status last changed at 11:18 on 07 Feb 2014

Location:The River Stort at Harlow including Roydon

Following the overnight rainfall, the River Stort at Harlow is rising and is not expected to peak until mid afternoon. The river levels are expected to be higher than those seen on Saturday 1st February.

Property flooding is possible for those properties closest to the river. There will be flooding of low lying land and roads.

Further showers are forecast during the day and overnight. We will continue to monitor the situation and update this message if the situation changes. This information will be updated this evening.

Print Friendly, PDF & Email

No Comments for Flood warning for the Stort:

Leave a Comment Below:

Your email address will not be published. Required fields are marked *